
2012 PAC‐12 CHAMPIONSHIPS 

March 24, 2012 

Host – University of Utah 

Salt Lake City – Jon M. Huntsman Center 

 

FINAL COMBINED RESULTS 

 

1. UCLA  197.425 

2. UTAH  197.375 

3. OREGON STATE  197.025 

4. STANFORD  196.825 

5. ARIZONA  195.900 

6. ARIZONA STATE  194.550 

7. WASHINGTON  194.125 

8. CALIFORNIA  193.525 



All-Around Results
Meet: PAC 12 CHAMPIONSHIPS
Date: 3/24/2012

Page: 1
3/24/2012 9:35pm

Place Num HTR* Name Team Vault Bars Beam Floor Score
  1  209 T P Corrie Lothrop UTAH   9.900   9.925   9.900   9.900  39.625
  2  198 Vanessa Zamarripa UCLA   9.950   9.825   9.950   9.850  39.575
  3  210 P Stephanie McAllister UTAH   9.800   9.925   9.875   9.925  39.525
  4  162 Makayla Stambaugh OSU   9.875   9.925   9.775   9.900  39.475
  5  155 Melanie Jones OSU   9.800   9.800   9.900   9.925  39.425
  6  103 Aubree Cristello ARIZONA   9.850   9.775   9.850   9.850  39.325
  7  113 Molly Quirk ARIZONA   9.700   9.825   9.900   9.775  39.200
  8  123 Beate Jones ASU   9.850   9.700   9.650   9.875  39.075
  9  143 Madisyn O'Brien CAL   9.775   9.750   9.725   9.775  39.025
 10  157 Leslie Mak OSU   9.850   9.250   9.925   9.850  38.875
 10  220 McKenzie Fechter WASHING   9.800   9.850   9.350   9.875  38.875
 12  175 Nicole Pechanec STANFOR   9.800   9.225   9.850   9.925  38.800
 13  154 Brittany Harris OSU   9.800   9.875   9.275   9.800  38.750
 14  193 Samantha Peszek UCLA   9.850   8.750   9.850   9.900  38.350
 14  183 Olivia Courtney UCLA   9.950   9.800   8.725   9.875  38.350
 16  130 Samantha Seaman ASU   9.800   9.000   9.775   9.625  38.200

* Home Team Records:  T=Set team record,  t=Tied team record,  P=Set personal record,  p=Tied personal record
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Licensed to:  University of Utah



Individual Results on Vault
Meet: PAC 12 CHAMPIONSHIPS
Date: 3/24/2012

Page: 1
3/24/2012 9:34pm

Place Number HTR* Name Team Name Score
  1  171 Ivana Hong STANFORD   9.950
  1  183 Olivia Courtney UCLA   9.950
  1  198 Vanessa Zamarripa UCLA   9.950
  4  204 Kailah Delaney UTAH   9.900
  4  209 p Corrie Lothrop UTAH   9.900
  4  168 Alyssa Brown STANFORD   9.900
  4  169 Nicole Dayton STANFORD   9.900
  4  186 Tauny Frattone UCLA   9.900
  4  188 Elyse Hopfner-Hibbs UCLA   9.900

 10  162 Makayla Stambaugh OREGON STATE   9.875
 10  151 Kelsi Blalock OREGON STATE   9.875
 12  214 Tory Wilson UTAH   9.850
 12  211 Kyndal Robarts UTAH   9.850
 12  103 Aubree Cristello ARIZONA   9.850
 12  123 Beate Jones ARIZONA STATE   9.850
 12  157 Leslie Mak OREGON STATE   9.850
 12  173 Ashley Morgan STANFORD   9.850
 12  170 Pauline Hanset STANFORD   9.850
 12  193 Samantha Peszek UCLA   9.850
 20  181 Kaelie Baer UCLA   9.825
 21  210 Stephanie McAllister UTAH   9.800
 21  105 Mykle Douglas ARIZONA   9.800
 21  130 Samantha Seaman ARIZONA STATE   9.800
 21  155 Melanie Jones OREGON STATE   9.800
 21  163 Chelsea Tang OREGON STATE   9.800
 21  154 Brittany Harris OREGON STATE   9.800
 21  220 McKenzie Fechter WASHINGTON   9.800
 21  175 Nicole Pechanec STANFORD   9.800
 29  116 Jordan Williams ARIZONA   9.775
 29  143 Madisyn O'Brien CALIFORNIA   9.775
 29  227 Aliza Vaccher WASHINGTON   9.775
 29  224 Lauren Rogers WASHINGTON   9.775
 33  201 Georgia Dabritz UTAH   9.750
 33  218 Ruby Engreitz WASHINGTON   9.750
 33  217 Amanda Cline WASHINGTON   9.750
 36  114 Shana Sangston ARIZONA   9.725
 36  121 Natelle Gentile ARIZONA STATE   9.725
 36  125 Callie Price ARIZONA STATE   9.725
 36  138 Dallas Crawford CALIFORNIA   9.725
 40  113 Molly Quirk ARIZONA   9.700
 40  133 Natasha Sundby ARIZONA STATE   9.700
 40  148 Chelsea Spomer CALIFORNIA   9.700
 43  117 Amber Wobma ARIZONA   9.675
 43  228 Megan Whitney WASHINGTON   9.675
 45  147 Arla Rosenzweig CALIFORNIA   9.450
 46  145 Crystal Paz CALIFORNIA   9.400

* Home Team Records:  T=Set team record,  t=Tied team record,  P=Set personal record,  p=Tied personal record
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Individual Results on Uneven Parallel Bars
Meet: PAC 12 CHAMPIONSHIPS
Date: 3/24/2012
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Place Number HTR* Name Team Name Score
  1  201 t p Georgia Dabritz UTAH   9.950
  2  209 p Corrie Lothrop UTAH   9.925
  2  210 p Stephanie McAllister UTAH   9.925
  2  162 Makayla Stambaugh OREGON STATE   9.925
  5  205 p Hailee Hansen UTAH   9.900
  5  200 p Cortni Beers UTAH   9.900
  5  164 Olivia Vivian OREGON STATE   9.900
  5  173 Ashley Morgan STANFORD   9.900
  9  138 Dallas Crawford CALIFORNIA   9.875
  9  154 Brittany Harris OREGON STATE   9.875
  9  187 Aisha Gerber UCLA   9.875

 12  208 Kassandra Lopez UTAH   9.850
 12  220 McKenzie Fechter WASHINGTON   9.850
 12  174 Shona Morgan STANFORD   9.850
 12  185 Monique De La Torre UCLA   9.850
 12  190 Mattie Larson UCLA   9.850
 17  113 Molly Quirk ARIZONA   9.825
 17  110 Katie Matusik ARIZONA   9.825
 17  179 Becky Wing STANFORD   9.825
 17  198 Vanessa Zamarripa UCLA   9.825
 21  108 Britnie Jones ARIZONA   9.800
 21  106 Allison Flores ARIZONA   9.800
 21  155 Melanie Jones OREGON STATE   9.800
 21  227 Aliza Vaccher WASHINGTON   9.800
 21  217 Amanda Cline WASHINGTON   9.800
 21  224 Lauren Rogers WASHINGTON   9.800
 21  183 Olivia Courtney UCLA   9.800
 28  103 Aubree Cristello ARIZONA   9.775
 28  120 Brianna Gades ARIZONA STATE   9.775
 28  144 Stina Olivere CALIFORNIA   9.775
 28  136 Alicia Asturias CALIFORNIA   9.775
 32  124 Kahoku Palafox ARIZONA STATE   9.750
 32  143 Madisyn O'Brien CALIFORNIA   9.750
 34  141 Nikki Lew CALIFORNIA   9.725
 35  102 Rebecca Cardenas ARIZONA   9.700
 35  123 Beate Jones ARIZONA STATE   9.700
 35  121 Natelle Gentile ARIZONA STATE   9.700
 35  152 Hannah Casey OREGON STATE   9.700
 39  168 Alyssa Brown STANFORD   9.625
 40  218 Ruby Engreitz WASHINGTON   9.525
 41  157 Leslie Mak OREGON STATE   9.250
 41  177 Samantha Shapiro STANFORD   9.250
 43  175 Nicole Pechanec STANFORD   9.225
 44  215 Hatsune Akaogi WASHINGTON   9.075
 45  130 Samantha Seaman ARIZONA STATE   9.000
 46  137 Carol Chang CALIFORNIA   8.950
 47  193 Samantha Peszek UCLA   8.750
 48  122 Stephanie Hangartner ARIZONA STATE   8.400

* Home Team Records:  T=Set team record,  t=Tied team record,  P=Set personal record,  p=Tied personal record
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Individual Results on Balance Beam
Meet: PAC 12 CHAMPIONSHIPS
Date: 3/24/2012
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Place Number HTR* Name Team Name Score
  1  188 Elyse Hopfner-Hibbs UCLA   9.975
  2  211 t p Kyndal Robarts UTAH   9.950
  2  198 Vanessa Zamarripa UCLA   9.950
  4  157 Leslie Mak OREGON STATE   9.925
  5  209 p Corrie Lothrop UTAH   9.900
  5  113 Molly Quirk ARIZONA   9.900
  5  110 Katie Matusik ARIZONA   9.900
  5  155 Melanie Jones OREGON STATE   9.900
  5  164 Olivia Vivian OREGON STATE   9.900
  5  179 Becky Wing STANFORD   9.900
  5  171 Ivana Hong STANFORD   9.900
  5  174 Shona Morgan STANFORD   9.900
  5  178 Amanda Spinner STANFORD   9.900
  5  168 Alyssa Brown STANFORD   9.900
  5  187 Aisha Gerber UCLA   9.900

 16  210 P Stephanie McAllister UTAH   9.875
 16  200 Cortni Beers UTAH   9.875
 16  227 Aliza Vaccher WASHINGTON   9.875
 19  103 Aubree Cristello ARIZONA   9.850
 19  175 Nicole Pechanec STANFORD   9.850
 19  193 Samantha Peszek UCLA   9.850
 22  120 Brianna Gades ARIZONA STATE   9.800
 22  132 Morgan Steigerwalt ARIZONA STATE   9.800
 24  116 Jordan Williams ARIZONA   9.775
 24  130 Samantha Seaman ARIZONA STATE   9.775
 24  121 Natelle Gentile ARIZONA STATE   9.775
 24  162 Makayla Stambaugh OREGON STATE   9.775
 24  151 Kelsi Blalock OREGON STATE   9.775
 29  143 Madisyn O'Brien CALIFORNIA   9.725
 30  106 Allison Flores ARIZONA   9.700
 30  190 Mattie Larson UCLA   9.700
 32  124 Kahoku Palafox ARIZONA STATE   9.675
 33  123 Beate Jones ARIZONA STATE   9.650
 34  136 Alicia Asturias CALIFORNIA   9.625
 34  141 Nikki Lew CALIFORNIA   9.625
 36  149 Erica Varon CALIFORNIA   9.600
 36  228 Megan Whitney WASHINGTON   9.600
 38  145 Crystal Paz CALIFORNIA   9.575
 39  207 Mary Beth Lofgren UTAH   9.350
 39  220 McKenzie Fechter WASHINGTON   9.350
 41  215 Hatsune Akaogi WASHINGTON   9.300
 42  208 Kassandra Lopez UTAH   9.275
 42  154 Brittany Harris OREGON STATE   9.275
 44  216 Paige Bixler WASHINGTON   9.250
 45  108 Britnie Jones ARIZONA   9.225
 46  140 Alex Leggitt CALIFORNIA   9.050
 47  183 Olivia Courtney UCLA   8.725
 48  222 Jackie McCartin WASHINGTON   8.025

* Home Team Records:  T=Set team record,  t=Tied team record,  P=Set personal record,  p=Tied personal record
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Individual Results on Floor Exercise
Meet: PAC 12 CHAMPIONSHIPS
Date: 3/24/2012

Page: 1
3/24/2012 9:34pm

Place Number HTR* Name Team Name Score
  1  173 Ashley Morgan STANFORD   9.950
  2  202 p Nansy Damianova UTAH   9.925
  2  201 Georgia Dabritz UTAH   9.925
  2  210 Stephanie McAllister UTAH   9.925
  2  155 Melanie Jones OREGON STATE   9.925
  2  175 Nicole Pechanec STANFORD   9.925
  7  209 Corrie Lothrop UTAH   9.900
  7  162 Makayla Stambaugh OREGON STATE   9.900
  7  193 Samantha Peszek UCLA   9.900

 10  123 Beate Jones ARIZONA STATE   9.875
 10  220 McKenzie Fechter WASHINGTON   9.875
 10  218 Ruby Engreitz WASHINGTON   9.875
 10  171 Ivana Hong STANFORD   9.875
 10  170 Pauline Hanset STANFORD   9.875
 10  183 Olivia Courtney UCLA   9.875
 16  213 Becky Tutka UTAH   9.850
 16  103 Aubree Cristello ARIZONA   9.850
 16  132 Morgan Steigerwalt ARIZONA STATE   9.850
 16  164 Olivia Vivian OREGON STATE   9.850
 16  157 Leslie Mak OREGON STATE   9.850
 16  198 Vanessa Zamarripa UCLA   9.850
 16  194 Alyssa Pritchett UCLA   9.850
 23  119 Amanda Davies ARIZONA STATE   9.825
 23  151 Kelsi Blalock OREGON STATE   9.825
 23  224 Lauren Rogers WASHINGTON   9.825
 23  186 Tauny Frattone UCLA   9.825
 27  110 Katie Matusik ARIZONA   9.800
 27  120 Brianna Gades ARIZONA STATE   9.800
 27  154 Brittany Harris OREGON STATE   9.800
 27  216 Paige Bixler WASHINGTON   9.800
 27  169 Nicole Dayton STANFORD   9.800
 32  113 Molly Quirk ARIZONA   9.775
 32  143 Madisyn O'Brien CALIFORNIA   9.775
 34  106 Allison Flores ARIZONA   9.750
 34  140 Alex Leggitt CALIFORNIA   9.750
 34  136 Alicia Asturias CALIFORNIA   9.750
 34  223 Madison Podlucky WASHINGTON   9.750
 34  188 Elyse Hopfner-Hibbs UCLA   9.750
 39  102 Rebecca Cardenas ARIZONA   9.725
 40  211 Kyndal Robarts UTAH   9.700
 41  133 Natasha Sundby ARIZONA STATE   9.650
 42  130 Samantha Seaman ARIZONA STATE   9.625
 43  142 Lina Nilsson CALIFORNIA   9.600
 44  109 Kristin Klarenbach ARIZONA   9.575
 45  148 Chelsea Spomer CALIFORNIA   9.550
 46  177 Samantha Shapiro STANFORD   9.100
 47  145 Crystal Paz CALIFORNIA   9.050
 48  217 Amanda Cline WASHINGTON   8.925

* Home Team Records:  T=Set team record,  t=Tied team record,  P=Set personal record,  p=Tied personal record
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